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November 19, 2023 
 
 
Happy Sunday HHS Parents/Guardians, 
 
Hope the weekend has treated you well thus far. Remember, we do not have school next 
week due to Thanksgiving Break.  Please take time to enjoy great food, your family and 
your friends. Now let’s get to these announcements. Here we go! 🙂  
 

➢ How are we doing?: The HHS Family would like to know how we are doing. 
Our goal is to create the best educational environment possible and we want your 
feedback. Please take time to complete our 23-24 HHS End of 2nd Six Weeks 
Parent Survey. Please complete this survey by Wednesday, November 29, 
2023. A survey will be emailed to your child(ren) when they return from 
Thanksgiving Break. Thank you in advance for completing the survey.    
 

➢ A Belated THANK YOU!…Breakfast Tacos: My sincere apologies 
to the parents who prepared and served homemade tacos for the entire 
HHS Family during our October 31, 2023 professional development.  I 
neglected to say thank you in our last edition of the Principal Update. 
The breakfast tacos were delicious with a capital D! More importantly, 
it was nice to have parents on campus. So again, a huge THANK YOU 
for all you did to fill our bellies and brighten our day!  
 

➢ Senior Pictures: We have over 265 seniors who still need to schedule 
their pictures. Mrs. Jennifer Johnson has opened two Saturdays at HHS where she 
will make herself available and offer Senior Yearbook Only Sessions from 9am - 
2pm. Additional information found here - Senior Pictures. 
 

➢ Wreaths Across America: This HHS Band Booster Fundraiser gives us an 
opportunity to honor our fallen Veterans by sponsoring a wreath that will be 
placed at their headstone. See this flier for more information.  
 

➢ Algebra I EOC Interventions: We will continue to have Algebra I EOC 
Saturday Interventions sessions through December 2, 2023.  Our goal is to 
increase the number of students being successful on the Algebra I EOC December 
Retake. Should you have any questions, please reach out to campus instructional 
coach Mr. Wayne Christmas (wayne.christmas@huttoisd.net). 

○ Letter to Parents - Saturday EOC 
○ Saturday EOC Program Expectations/Rules 10/28 - 12/2/2023 

 



 

  

 
➢ Orange Santa: Don’t forget all things Orange Santa are happening. Information 

about Orange Santa can be found here. Let’s be a blessing to our community! 
○ Mashed Potatoes: HHS has been asked to collect mashed potatoes -  HHS 

Orange Santa HHS.  
○ Orange Santa VOLLEYBALL Game SignUp: Please join us for our 

annual Public Safety vs Public Education volleyball tournament. The 
volleyball game will be November 29, 2023 in the HHS BIG Gym 
starting at 6:30pm until a team is victorious. Admission is one toy per 
person and the toys will be given to those in need in the Hutto 
Community. Hope to see you there! 

 
➢ College and Career Corner: Be sure to remind your child to visit the College 

and Career Center in room 200D.  Your child does not have to be a senior to go.  
The earlier your child acquires knowledge about their numerous postsecondary 
options, the better.  

○ College and Career Website: You will find real time information on this 
site - College, Career, and Military Website. 

○ College  Income Based Tuition: Here is a list of colleges that offer 
tuition support based on a family’s adjusted gross income (AGI). 

 
➢ PTSA Upcoming Events: Our PTSA is still busy planning activities for us.  See 

this document  for our December PTSA Upcoming Events. The event list is 
updated, so be sure to check it out! 

 
➢ Upcoming Events/Reminders: 

○ Master Tutorial Schedule: HHS 23-24 Master Tutorial Schedule  
○ PTSA: Join using this link -  https://www.joinpta.org/. 
○ Yearbook, Picture Day, and Senior Picture Information: Real time 

information via this document, 23-24 HHS Picture Day and Yearbook 
Information, Class of 2024 Senior Pictures,  Senior Ads and Yearbook 
Advertisements.  Contact Ms. Jennifer Johnson 
(jennifer.johnson@huttoisd.net) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 
 

➢ Who to Contact: Should you have any questions or concerns, contact your 
student’s  counselor and/or assistant principal. If you need to meet with either of 
these individuals, please make an appointment. 

 

Students by 
Alpha 

 Counselor Assistant Principal  

A - Cri Ms. Angela Entrekin 
angela.entrekin@huttoisd.net 

Ms. Molly Reardon 
molly.reardon@huttoisd.net 

Crj - Hen Mrs. Melinda Earp 
melinda.earp@huttoisd.net 

Dr. Peter Price 
peter.price@huttoisd.net 

Heo - Mon Ms. Mika Harrell 
mika.harrell@huttoisd.net 

Mr. Jarred Houston 
jarred.houston@huttoisd.net 

Moo - Sanc Ms. Melissa Psencik 
melissa.psencik@huttoisd.net  

Dr. Tamica Allen 
tamica.allen@huttoisd.net 

Sand - Z Mrs. Alex Payne 
alexandra.payne@huttoisd.net 

Mr. Gavino Barrera 
gavino.barrera@huttoisd.net 

 Lead Counselor 
Mr. Johnny Kay 
johnny.kay@huttoisd.net 

Associate Principal 
Ms. Holly Wells 
holly.wells@huttoisd.net 

College and 
Career 
Counselors 

Marie Bridgeman 
marie.bridgeman@huttoisd.net 

Shameika Harper 
shameika.harper@huttoisd.net 



 

  

 
 
 
 
Honored to serve,  
 
Dr. LaKesha Whitfield 
Principal 
Hutto High School  
737-327-5796 
“Rowing in Excellence Together!” 
#Connect...Relate…Engage…Empower! 
 
 
 


